

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7487/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in CRLA No. 700/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7599 of 2007  
(With appln. for bail)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Respondent(s)/ Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Applicant Mr.Harendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Call for the records.

Additional documents be filed.

Liberty to mention.

Application for impleadment shall be considered at the time of hearing of  
the  
matter.

No bail.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Court Master