

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 658 OF 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 of 2008
(With office report)

CRL.APPEAL NO. 1707 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For the appearing parties:

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For State of Haryana:

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

2

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Crl.A.No.1005 of 2008 started his arguments at 12.20 p.m and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.K. Das, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.15 p.m and concluded.

The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on Thursday, the 15 th March, 2012.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER